

## **Shentracon Chemicals Limited**

REGD. OFFICE

6A, KIRAN SHANKAR ROY ROAD, 3RD FLOOR, KOLKATA-700 001, PHONE : 2248-9731, 2248-9538, FAX : +91 33 2248-4000 EMAIL : investor@shentracon.com, Website : www.shentracon.com

CIN : L24299WB1993PLC059449

Dated 19th April 2021

The Secretary

Department of Corporate Services

**BSE** Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai- 400001

Script Code: 530757

The Secretary

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range

Kolkata - 700 001

Scrip Code: 29095

Sub: Disclosures under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Dear Sir.

With reference to above, please find attached herewith compliance certificate certifying physical & electronic transfer facility under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.

Kindly note and take the above on record.

For Shentracon Chemicals Limited

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Sanjay Sureka

Director

DIN: 00491454

SHCL/BSE/CSE

14th April, 2021

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited PhirozeJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street <u>Mumbai – 400 001</u>

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited 7, Lyons Range Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance Certificate certifying physical & electronic transfer facility.

Ref: Regulation 7(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") for the half year

ended on 31st March, 2021 of Shentracon Chemicals Limited.

(CIN:L24299WB1993PLC059449)

As required under the above referred regulation, we certify as follows:

The Company has appointed CB Management Services (P) Ltd. as the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") of the Company.

The RTA is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI") vide registration no. INR000003324 dated 19<sup>th</sup> June, 2012 having permanent registration.

That all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are being duly maintained by the RTA.

For Shentracon Chemicals Limited

For CB Management Services (P) Ltd. (RTA)

Sourabh Chitlangia

Sousabl Chellergia

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Sujit Kumar Sengupta

Sr. Manager & Compliance Officer